504910388 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4957132

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
PETER BARKHOLT PEDERSEN					04/06/2018	
LARS HEGELUND KNUDSEN					04/09/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name: ROLLTECH A/S						
Street Address:	W BRUELS VEJ 20					
City:	HJORRING					
State/Country:	DENMARK					
Postal Code:	9800					
	Totol. 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number			
Property Type		14605362	Number			
		14000002				
Application Number:	L					
	 →ATA					
CORRESPONDENCE D		(720)836-31	45]		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(720)836-31 • the e-mail	address first; if that i	s unsu	uccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 • the e-mail I; if that is u	address first; if that i Insuccessful, it will b	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 • the e-mail I; if that is u 303459452	address first; if that i Insuccessful, it will b	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 • the e-mail I; if that is u 303459452	<i>address first; if that i insuccessful, it will b</i> ⁷ nollborn.com	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided :	(720)836-31 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> 3034594527 mollborn@r	<i>address first; if that i Insuccessful, it will b</i> 7 nollborn.com 10LLBORN	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 the e-mail ; if that is u 303459452 mollborn@r FREDRIK M 2840 COLB	<i>address first; if that i Insuccessful, it will b</i> 7 nollborn.com 10LLBORN	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> 3034594527 mollborn@r FREDRIK M 2840 COLB BOULDER,	<i>address first; if that i insuccessful, it will b</i> ⁷ nollborn.com 10LLBORN Y DRIVE	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> 3034594527 mollborn@r FREDRIK M 2840 COLB BOULDER, P015	<i>address first; if that i Insuccessful, it will b</i> nollborn.com IOLLBORN Y DRIVE COLORADO 80305	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 the e-mail if that is u 3034594523 mollborn@r FREDRIK M 2840 COLB BOULDER, P015 FRED	<i>address first; if that i insuccessful, it will b</i> nollborn.com 10LLBORN Y DRIVE COLORADO 80305 124US1/CHASP011	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 the e-mail if that is u 3034594527 mollborn@r FREDRIK M 2840 COLB BOULDER, P015 FRED FRED	address first; if that i insuccessful, it will b nollborn.com IOLLBORN Y DRIVE COLORADO 80305 124US1/CHASP011 PRIK MOLLBORN	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 the e-mail if that is u 3034594527 mollborn@r FREDRIK M 2840 COLB BOULDER, P015 FRED FRED	address first; if that i insuccessful, it will b nollborn.com IOLLBORN Y DRIVE COLORADO 80305 124US1/CHASP011 PRIK MOLLBORN tik Mollborn/	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	(720)836-31 the e-mail if that is u 3034594527 mollborn@r FREDRIK M 2840 COLB BOULDER, P015 FRED /Freduced 05/11	address first; if that i insuccessful, it will be nollborn.com IOLLBORN Y DRIVE COLORADO 80305 124US1/CHASP011 PRIK MOLLBORN rik Mollborn/ /2018	s unsu e sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	

P015124US1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Peter Barkholt Pedersen and Lars Hegelund Knudsen, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful A two part spacer with overlapping surfaces and method of producing such a spacer, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application US 14/605.362 for Letters Patent

WHEREAS, ROLLTECH A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of Denmark, whose post office address/business address is W Brüels Vei 20, 9800 Higrring, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, tille and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, is assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

8v:

. File strengt and the second strengt and the second strengt and the second strengt and the second strengt and th Inventor's Name: Peter Barkholt Pedersen

By:

Invantor's Name: Lars Hegelund Knudsen

Date